
CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
No. DST/FIST/BOT/01-10/2015-16; Date: 24.02.2016 

 
VISVA-BHARATI 
SANTINIKETAN 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY (DST-FIST PROGRAMME) 
 
 
Please note the following changes (Highlighted regions) in the Notice Inviting Tender [No. 
DST/FIST/BOT/01-10/2015-16; Dated: 24.02.2016]. All other details as provided in the 
initial NIT remains the same. 

1. Change in Dates 

Last date for sending the tender documents is extended by 10 days, i.e., by  
5 pm on 04.04.2016. 
 

The Technical Bids shall be opened in the office of the Head, Department of Botany at 
11:30 am on 05.04.2016, by the Committee authorized by the competent authority of Visva-
Bharati in the presence of such bidders who may like to be present.  
 
The financial bids of the technically qualified bidders will be opened at 2:30 pm on 
08.04.2016. Any change regarding the date of opening bids will be uploaded in the official 
website of the institute. 

2. Changes in Specification of Instrument (Annexure I) 

Sl  
No 

NAME OF INSTRUMENT WITH SPECIFICATIONS 

1. Fluorescence Microscope with Digital Camera and Accessories 
 
SPECIFICATIONS:  
 
1) Upright Microscope that can be used for Bright Field, Dark Field, Phase Contrast, 

DIC, Feulgen Stain & Fluorescence.  
2) Transmitted light illumination 12 volt / 100 Watt or powerful LED with approx. 40,000 

hours or more life span for constant color temperature independent of illumination intensity 
and without need of any Koehler adjustment.   

4) Binocular photo tube with minimum 25 mm field of view. 

8) 7 position nosepiece with high quality objectives: 10x phase, 20x phase, Fluotar type 40x & 
DIC and Fluotar type 100x (oil) and 10x eyepiece with minimum 25 mm FOV. 

  
s/d 

Head 
Department of Botany 

Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan 

 


